

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARHUNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/706

Date: 11.06.2021

NOTIFICATION

{Regarding remaining papers of the 1st, 3rd and 5th Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Backlog Examinations (Non CBCS), 2021}

It is hereby informed to all concerned that in view of the present situation occurred due to the rapid spread of the COVID-19 pandemic all over the country and as recommended by the Committee constituted to support the University and Colleges in smooth conduct of academic affairs affected by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2021, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University has approved change in the modality for examination of the remaining Courses (Papers) of the 1st, 3rd and 5th Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Backlog Examinations (Non CBCS), 2021.

It is further informed to all concerned that the University shall constitute a Committee to suggest a suitable modality for conducting examinations of the remaining Courses (Papers) of the *I*st, *3*rd and 5th Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Backlog Examinations (Non CBCS), 2021 considering all relevant aspects.

It may be pertinent here to mention that this Notification covers the 5th Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Backlog Examinations (Non CBCS), 2021, which was not mentioned in the earlier Notification issued vide Memo No. DU/DR-A/UG-CBCS/21/703 dated 11.06.2021.

Issued with due approval under report to the Under Graduate Board and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University.

11/06/2024

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and the needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.
- 10. File.

11/06/2021

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University